0 Full day children 

0   Extended Program children 

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT UP TO: 

$598,356.00 (based on a per-child allocation and seats filled) 

GISD RESPOSIBILITIES:  

1. FUNDING.

A. GISD shall pay Genesee County Community Action Resource Department: the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-
Three Dollars ($4,533.00) per half day GSRP seat filled, Nine Thousand Sixty-Six Dollars ($9066..00) per full day GSRP seat
filled, Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($10,878.00) per Extended Program seat filled. This represents
approximately 89% of the per child allocation (i.e., $5,093.00 less 11% ($560.23) =approximately $4,533.00

B. GISD shall retain 11% of the total Genesee County award under MCL 388.1632d from the Michigan Department of Lifelong